505027760 07/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5074510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW DE JONGE	07/11/2018
CHRISTOPHER THOMAS MCNULTY	07/10/2018
DAVID ELGENA	07/11/2018
STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER	07/14/2018
PAUL MAXTED	07/12/2018
JONATHAN C. SCHULTZ	07/09/2018
BENJAMIN CHOPRA	07/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUTTERFLY NETWORK, INC.	
Street Address:	530 OLD WHITFIELD STREET	
City:	GUILFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code: 06437		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29623977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)646-8646
	nt to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	617-646-8000
Email:	patents_TommyF@wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name:	WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.
Address Line 1:	600 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1348.70057US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARLENE J. MORIN
SIGNATURE:	/Darlene J. Morin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018

Total Attachments: 9

source=B134870057US00 Fully executed Assignment#page1.tif source=B134870057US00 Fully executed Assignment#page2.tif source=B134870057US00 Fully executed Assignment#page3.tif source=B134870057US00 Fully executed Assignment#page4.tif source=B134870057US00 Fully executed Assignment#page5.tif source=B134870057US00 Fully executed Assignment#page6.tif source=B134870057US00 Fully executed Assignment#page7.tif source=B134870057US00 Fully executed Assignment#page8.tif source=B134870057US00 Fully executed Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to Butterfly Network, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2017 under No. 29/623,977, bearing Attorney Docket No. B1348.70057US00, and entitled ULTRASOUND PROBE, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application. on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. B1348.70057US00

6059564.1

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. B1348.70057US00

6059564.1

•

•

2

11/2018

Inventor: Matthew de Jonge

Address: 655 6th Avenue Apt. 2A New York, New York 10010

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF onnec Mi COUNTY OF On this 20 st. before me, the undersigned notary public, day of 1 504 , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Matthew de Jonge personally appeared identification, which were Sures licenson to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Linda Stevens NOTABY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires 9/30/2018 Linda Stevens Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut 7 30 2018 My commission expires: My Commission Expires 9/30/2018

Attorney Docket No. B1348.70057US00

7/10/18

Inventor: Christopher Thomas McMula Address: 64 Prospect Street Guilford, Connecticut 06437

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF medicat COUNTY OF day of On this 2018, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher Thomas McNulty , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were 110000 CHLOS. to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. **Linda Stevens** NOTARY PUBLIC State SE@donecticut My Commission Expires 9/30/2018 Notary Public 302018 My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. B1348.70057US00

6059564.1

7/11/18

Inventor: David Elgena

Address: 1050 State Street, #336 New Haven, Connecticut 06511

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF		Ł
COUNTY OF flew	ave	
.fh	-	
On this // day of	.) (4 . 20	\mathscr{B}_{-} , before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	David Elgena	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
Identification, which were	TENURSSEE	Privers License
to be the person who signed th	e preceding or attached o	locument in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the c	ocument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged t	o me that (he) (she) signe	d it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

09/07/7018

CHRIS RAMIREZ COTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YOR No. 01846227971 Quidated in New York County My Commission Explicit 04:07-2018

.

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. B1348.70057US00

6059564.1

7-14-10 Date

Inventor: Stephen Christopher Address: 1219 Latona Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19147

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF <u>llvanih</u> COUNTY OF before me, the undersigned notary public, On this day of personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Stephen Christopher identification, which were Drivers License <u>Jennsulvania</u> to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (ha) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. SEAL Notary Public My commission expires: 2021 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Dennis F. Jardel, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires March 21, 2021 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Attorney Docket No. B1348.70057US00

12 5018	Kil Miles
Date Inventor:	Paul Maxted
Address:	33 Indian Cove Rd.
	Guilford, Connecticut 06437
Citizenship:	US
\sim	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Council is	Te.
COUNTY OF MUddleseys:	
On this when day of The so	the bardenic and the construction of actions with
	S, before me, the undersigned notary public,
	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding or attached of	Critical C
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he)_(cho) signed	
Linda Stevens	
NOTABY PUBLIC State of Edimecticut	A
My Commission Expires 9/30/2018 Notary Public	
My commission expires: Stat 3020	18

Attorney Docket No. B1348.70057US00

6059564.1

w.

×.

à.

7

7/9/2018 Date

Inventor: Jonathan C. Schultz Address: 121 Landon's Way Guilford, Connecticut 06437

Citizenship: US

Surectust STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF \mathcal{ANS} , before me, the undersigned notary public, On this day of , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared Jonathan C. Schultz identification, which were <u>and</u> ŝ, aus しせいへん せい to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or alfirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Linda Stevens NOTARY PUBLIC State of SEAUcticut My Commission Expires 9/30/2016 Notary Public 302018 My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. B1348.70057US00

6059564.1

09 1.1 2018	Ć	
Date 2018	Inventor:	Benjamin Chopra
~	Address:	1070 Moose Hill Road
		Guilford, Connecticut 06437
	Citizenship:	US
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	$\sim$ $\sim$	
COUNTY OF M. Aluce	_ annect u	
Maanese	Y	
On this quarter day of C	11/4 20	Sr, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Benja	min Chopra	
identification, which were	drugh	cursa,
		document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
and here, and here, and here and a strain a strain and a	(ine) (sine) sign	au it voluniarity for its stated purpose.
Linda Stevens	1 DA	
NOTARSERIUBLIC State of Connecticut	$ > \times$	•••
My Commission Expires 9/30/2018	Notary Public	
My commission expres:	1-200	21.8-
		· •• (0

Atlorney Docket No. B1348.70057US00

6059564.1

 $\hat{\mathbf{x}}^{\prime}$ 

9

## PATENT REEL: 046507 FRAME: 0274

## **RECORDED: 07/31/2018**